
Nodal Person Number Email Ids

Mr. Manoj Kumar  9873961057 manoj.kumar@itsltd.in 

Dr. Shilpi 9650294608 shilpi@itsltd.in 

Office 011- 43210100/ 102

Fax No. 011- 41349693

project@itsltd.in, info@itsltd.in

Arvind Pachouri 9999009155 arvind.p@actechinfo.com 

Rakesh Verma 9811003743 rakesh.v@actechinfo.com

Office
0120 457 5451

3

Kisshan Suvidha Kendra 

Pvt Ltd

E-252 Aawahan Chamber Sant Nagar EOK New 

Delhi-110065

Dr. Rahul Anand Singh 9999820000 rahul@aawahan.com

4 Grant Thornton India LLP, 

New Delhi

Mr. Chirag Jain, 9711473031, chirag.jain1@in.gt.com 

List of Resource Institutions (RIs) Empanelled by SFAC for Promotion of Farmer Producer Organisations (FPOs) in the State of 

Punjab

1 International Traceability 

Systems Ltd. (ITSL),

133, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-

110 020 

Actech Information systems 

Ltd.,

A-32 Sector- 65 Noida (Gautambudh Nagar), 

Uttar Pradesh-201 307

2
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